the circumstances. These adjustments are directly attributable to the
transaction referenced above and are expected to have a continuing impact on the
Company's results of operations and financial condition.

The pro forma information has been prepared for comparative purposes only, and
does not purport to be indicative of the Company's results of operations that
would have actually occurred had the transaction been in effect as of the date
or for the periods presented, or of results that may occur in the future. The
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the Company's historical financial statements and related
notes.

Edgar Filing: NEXTGEN COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 8-K/A

13

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2000
   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Nextgen   Point To Point   Pro Forma
   9/30/00   9/30/00   Subtotal   Adjustments   Proforma
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Revenue   $   13,511   $   15,843   $   29,354   $   0   $   29,354

Income (loss) from
operations   (3,090)   530   (2,560)   (79)A   (2,639)

Net income (loss)   $   (6,225)   $   340   $   (5,885)   $   (79)   $   (5,965)
   =============   =============   =============   =============   =============

Net loss per share   $   (0.71)   $   (0.55)
   =============   =============

Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding   8,764   2,000 B   10,764
   =============   =============   =============

   11
   13

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2000
   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Nextgen   Point To Point   Pro Forma
   12/31/00   12/31/00   Subtotal   Adjustments   Proforma
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Revenue   $   0   $   4,630   $   4,630   $   0   $   4,630

Loss from operations   (157)   (623)   (780)   (20)A   (800)

Net loss   $   (73)   $   (617)   $   (690)   $   (20)   $   (710)
   =============   =============   =============   =============   =============

Net loss per share   $   (0.01)   $   (0.07)
   =============   =============
Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding   8,764   2,000 B   10,764
   =============   =============   =============

Edgar Filing: NEXTGEN COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 8-K/A

14

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
   (In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Nextgen   Point To Point   Pro Forma
   6/30/01   6/30/01   Subtotal   Adjustments   Proforma
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Revenue   $   30   $   6,814   $   6,844   $   0   $   6,844

Loss from operations   (598)   118   (480)   455 A   (25)

Net income (loss)   $   (419)   $   (756)   $   (1,175)   $   1,265   $   90
   =============   =============   =============   =============   =============
Net income (loss)
per share   $   (0.04)   $   0.01
   =============   =============

Weighted average number
of common shares
outstanding   8,792   2,000 B   10,792
   =============   =============   =============

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS:

A   Includes additional amortization expense resulting from the $3,151 of
   goodwill generated by the acquisition of Point To Point, offset by a
   decrease in selling, general and administrative expenses to
   retroactively reflect the reductions that occurred upon acquisition.

B   To reflect the shares of common stock issued in the acquisition.

C   To adjust for Point To Point's loss on sale of assets of $732 and
   nonrecurring charges of $110.